Schedule E - Cemeteries		
Item	Description	Current Fee or Charge (plus HST where applicable)
5.1	Sale of Lots	
5.1.1	Interment rights - Regular plot	\$430.00
5.1.2	Care and Maintenance	\$290.00
5.1.3	Cinterment rights - Cremation Plot	\$125.00
5.1.4	Care and Maintenance	\$175.00
5.2	Interment & Reinterment & Disinterment	
5.2.1	Full burial - Infant under 1 year or still birth (within family plot)	\$100.00
5.2.2	Full burial - Adults or children over 1 year	\$720.00
	Additional charge: Weekend/After hours	\$200.00
	Additional charge: Statutory Holidays	\$500.00
	Additional charge: Winter (Dec 1 - Mar 31)	\$175.00
5.2.3	Cremation Plot (up to two same plot/time)	\$240.00
0.2.0	Additional charge: Weekend/After hours	\$100.00
	Additional charge: Statutory Holidays	\$300.00
	Additional charge: Winter (Dec 1 - Mar 31)	\$175.00
	Additional charge. Writer (Bee 1 War 31)	Ţ175.00
5.2.5	Private Cemetery Burial	Current provincial standard
		plus NM labour rate
		\$720.00 plus costs incurred
5.2.6	Disinterment only - Regular plot	for specialized
		equipment/man hours
5.2.7	Disinterment only - Cremation	\$240.00
5.3	Care and Maintenance - Marker	
5.3.1	Upright Marker (greater than 4ft in height or length, including the base)	\$400.00
5.3.2	Upright Marker (less than 4ft in height and length, including the base)	\$200.00
5.3.3	Flat Marker (greater than 173 sq in)	\$100.00
5.3.4	Flat Marker (less than 173 sq in)	No charge
5.4	Other Services	
5.4.1	Purchase & setting corner stones (non-compulsory)	\$75.00
5.4.2	Relocate corner stones at request of interment rights holder	\$50.00
5.4.3	Non-resident death registration	\$15.00
5.4.4	Transfer of interment rights	\$40.00
5.4.5	Ground penetrating radar at request of owner	Current rate of the firm
		undertaking the service
5.4.6	Plot location marking for monument companies (includes up to 4 marking	\$75.00